

Mat 202of 2025

Order dated 22.09.2025

Today is fixed SR of notice issued on the OP.

Petitioner filed legal appearance. Ld counsel for the petitioner is present.

Received SR of notice issued upon the OP through court process.

Report is filed by process server through the Nazir District Judge court Alipurduar that the OP refused to receive the notice.

Refusal amount to good service.

The OP absent without steps.

Let the suit be heard exparte against the OP.

Fixing 03.01.2026 for exparte hearing.

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge, F.T.C. -1,
Alipurduar.
J.O. Code W.B. 01009